

Enhanced Communications Network, Inc. 1031 South Glendora West Covina, CA 91790

RECEIVED

Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40602 JUN 26 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

June 20, 2023

Re: Enhanced Communications Network, Inc. Voluntarily surrenders Authority

To provide telecommunication service in Kentucky (22-3558165)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enhanced Communications Network, Inc. hereby provides the Commission notice that it voluntarily surrenders its authority to provide telecommunication services in the state of Kentucky.

Enhanced Communications Network, Inc. ceased all operations in Kentucky and has no plans to re-enter the market. Enhanced Communications Network, Inc. has no customers or any active Telecommunications operations in Kentucky. Therefore, there are no customers to notify.

I have enclosed (5) copies of this letter. Please date stamp and return to me a copy of this letter in the pre-addressed, postage prepaid envelope I have enclosed as confirmation of receipt. Please contact me if you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information.

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas J Haluskey
Director of Operations

Enhanced Communications Network, Inc.

RECEIVED

6/26/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY